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Elizabeth A. Vanni, Esquire
Iglehart & McLaughlin
307 W. Allegheny Avenue

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
§/5 Geise Avenue, approximately 280°
(Ta4B Geise Avenue)

on District
E.:E ﬁ?‘:ﬁ-ﬁ—sm; Jones Creek Christian Church, Inc. = Petitioner

W of the ¢/l of Lincoln Avenue

Dear Ma. 'lu'll'llll

rsuan ' lease

he recent hearing held on the mﬂﬂlctlﬂﬂl.lnﬂmum!p
riﬁd l.rﬂupg u;':;etducinlﬁn rendered. Your Petition for Special Hearing has
been Granted, subject to the restrictions noted in the attached Order.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate

Very truly yours,

.4
JEAN M. H. JUNG

Dgputy Zoning Commissioner

ADDRESS: 7348 GEISE AVENUE
JONES CREEK CHRLSTIAN CHURCH

March 5, 1987

ELECTION DISTRICT: 15TH
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LOCATION:

DATE AND TIME:
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hearing set a

+ Plat of Chesapeak
1or 20§ Liber W.P.C. HO.

corner of the
30 seconds west 357

40 minutes 30 seconds
0.4 acres more or lest.

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Co

Reing the property of
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

Beginning on the south right
puint 280' west of the center line of Lincoln Ave. and

proceeding south Q4 degrees 15 minu

¢ betweon Lots 300 and

g Terrace - Section E
5 5 folio 36

-of=way line of Geise AVE.

tes %0 seconds east on the
301 a distance of 466 feet

the north side of a 10' alley, thence along said
9% degrecs 33 minutes west 51.16 feet to the south

dividing line between LOt& 299 and 300, thence

running along said dividing line north OL degrees 135 minutes
feet to intersect the right-of-way line of

thence proceeding along Geise Ave. north 85 degrees

east \to the point of beginning, containing
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

15th Election District - 7

Casc No. B8-75-5PH

South Side Geise Avenue, App

th Councilmanic District

roximately 280 feet West of Centerline

of Lincoln Avenue (7348 Geise Avenue)

Tuesday, August &, 1987, at 10:00 a.m.
Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryload

unty, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

pecial Hearing to approve a
he extent

Jones Creek Chri

building for religious worship planned

possible with residential transition usze requirement

stian Church,

Incorporated , as shown on plat

ad
In the event that this Petition(s) is granted,
v:thln the thirty (30) day appeal period.

request for a stay of the i

for good cause shown. Such request must

bove or made at the hearing.

a building permit may be issued

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
gsuance of said permit during this period
be received in writing by the date of the

T
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
5/5 Gelse Ave., approx. 2B0°
W ol “he ¢/l of Lincoln Ave.
{7348 Geise Avenuvn)

15th Election District
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL )
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of CfL of Lincoln Ave. {734
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JONES CHEEK CHRISTIAN CHURCH,
INC., Petitiomer
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captioned matter. Notices sh

proceedings in this matcer and of

final Order.

of the foregoing Entry of Appear
Esquire, Iglehart & Melaughlin,

Attorney for Petitioner.

1941 and now haa 125-150 lndividual members,

sunday School at 9:30 M. Parking i3 adequate.

parking lot, a=s shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

cent and nearby neighbors (Petitioner's Exhibit 2).

the side property lines ma Indicated on Petitioner's Exhibit 1,

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
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ould be sent of any hearing dates

{ HEREBY CERTIFY that om this

BEFORE THE
" DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
" OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
" Cazse No. B8-T5-5PH

The Petitioner hereln requests a speclal hearing to approve a

unsel and testimony given on

pation has led to double Sunday worshlp services at 8:30 AM and 11:00

r of Sunday School attendess,

12" x 66" modular bullding on

were presented. The lot width is 50 feet

doea not anticipace the project being required to obtaln CRG approval,
anticipate requesting a waiver from the Baltimore County Landscaping Manual

guirements, il applicable. There were no Protestants.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. BR-75-5PH
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FROM £, Gerber, AICP,_Ditector
----- g${?22 uF Planning and Toning

I:hu.lﬂlllie.,.ﬂu.r...l!tiunﬂ--.htl Findings- Jones Cr
" (88-75-SpH, Item 472)

eek Christian Church Inc.

rdance ke Bay Critical

ith Section B-1813 of the Chesapen

. trE: ;ucln: B, H;ﬁ Opinion froa the County lltnlimr,“i: l.}l-:: h:::::;

A I;: “mim_ that the proposed deve lopment luillum:: I“-n N et
8-1813(a) for minimizing adverse lmpac petiny. SO0

::ﬂf::::::l; jdentified habitats. (The proposed building is to

on an existing parking lot.)

Tman rector
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office of Planning and Zoning
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David Fields

Jim Hoswell
Tom Vidmar
People's Counsel

Robert W. Sheesley
Janice P. Duten

e o



& . @ - oy i
i | 4] FEy ni
28RN “E‘ | \ i B O OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Towson, Maryland 21204 25%
s riMORE counTy, HH.H&HH[REWL;._{\I‘I 2 e 5 %, IMENT OF TRAEFIC £ Tomscs
: UNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY C 494-3550 Reinche
'NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE JUL 24 1887 TR ot &

May 28, 1%87

July 20, 1987 - Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

C. Richard moore
Acting Director

! TO.. ;mrﬁf mm: ............... Date. __J,uu_ﬂ*_lmNJNG- _QEEICE

CHNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapsake Awe.

Norman E, Gerber, AIC®, Director Towson, Marylasd 21204 Elizabeth A. Vanni, Esquire Bﬂltﬂfﬂr:nfﬂﬂg‘ﬂf“m Building
FROM...Office of Planning aod Igning. Tglehart & McLaughlin Towson,
pio 307 W. Allegheny Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 Re: Property Owner: Jones Creek Christian Church, Inc. !Critical) puys ' Rasmussen

il K operwlnw

Location: S/5 Geise Avenue, 280°+- W. of centerline of Lincoln Avenue

SURJECT.__Zoning Petltion MNo. 88-75-5pH

Chairman

RE: Item No. &72 = Case Ho. BE8-T5-5PH

Petitioner: Jonea Creek Christian Church
MEMDERS Petition for Speclial Hearing

Burcau of
Engineering

)

June 10, 1987

Item No.:472 Zoning hgenda: Meeting of 5/26/87

Dear Ms. Vannl:

Gent lemern;

Department of h-‘nn
Pl sider the Chesapeake Bay Critlcal Area Findings Traffic Enginee Comm Mr. Arnold Ja
i {see memo f:::'lﬂ [:-:Hﬂfq:lgar Eti:'- Jablon d:;,ed TFEE}E?} to represent thﬂngm!-lliﬂn State :“:: :_r:::,m ::‘::Ilﬁ:;mm:;m:htm::r:ggruhm:ﬁzu p:::t.i::?iw::a t?ﬁlliﬂ: Zoning mizséﬂﬁm ng EVEMBI, S0 YOUL TONOCRE; L mfe:um::hprnpsi‘::? o hETI: mm = u-:::"ﬂ
of this office. In view of the subject of this petition, no additional R comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the Enunt.jl' A clnm:l 21204 g Buﬂu and l:l':dmntn h&lwmrdmihnud ‘:]'n E:.:nml. lam :gp mmb e r'r.m 1
C‘:I'mmmi!- ara ﬂffﬂl‘&d. Fire Provention Em‘liﬂg “tim Hqu.n:tedl h_ut_ to AssuUre thnt ﬂll partltl are “dE nﬁnnl IT Lo [ & i ar irl.'.l:ll'ﬁﬂl-:l m p anSs r r Fm T-!

aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plana
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning -

Health Department Dear Mr. Jablon:

{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be

Project Planming may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with recom- f Traffic Engineering kas no c ts for items located at intervals or  feet along an approved road in accor-
f Building Departsent mendations as to the sultability of the requeated zoning. 2 Eh:EgEP:;?‘E:h‘: 475, 476, :.gﬂ, 481, 483, l?ﬂ.@ and 479, my:izh“g:;:jmm County Standards as published by the Departmnt
mm » L 2 5

Board of Cducation

Norman E. Gerbjr, [pICP Enclosed are all commenls submitted from the members of the Very truly yours e e P requ
Director toning Administration Committee at this time that offer or request {nformation on your ¥ ¥ 1 ' . { ) 2. A of vehicle a nis ired for the site,
Induscrial petition. If " similar comments from the remalning members are ]i[ o The dead cond i hom
NEG: JGH:slb bevelopment received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that -~ j 2 RiCin i koma =
iz not informative will be placed in the hearing file. This Michael 5. Flanigan

petition was accepted for liling on the date of the enclosed

Traffic Engineer Associate II
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

FXCEEDS the maximm allowed by the Fire Department.

{ )} 4. The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the

Very truly yours, Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

_ . me Eﬂaau fec.

JAMES E. DYER
Chal rman
Zonlng Plans Advisory Committee

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable reguirements of the National Fire Pro-
rection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code,™ 1976 edition

prior to occupancy.

{ ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn.

JED:b s

{ )} 7. The Fire Frevention Bureau has no mﬁm,gt_,mn.tm

Rt Botad oot ) £ el

ire Prevention Bureau

Enclosures
-

cc: Mr. George Cleverly

7348 Gels: Avenue, Baltimore, Md. 21219
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Petition for Special Hearing
Filad by Jones Creek Christian Church, Incorporatad

NEIFERETE & VimEj

Your prompt reply would be creatly appreciated.

Should you have questions, please do contact Thank
you far your consid '"-'l"li A ' not hemitate to —

Fam U | SaETLAEE & i

EEEEITTEE I miSTiaee e B

RE: Imterim Critical Armas Requiremsnts for Baltimore County

To Wham It May Concern: mﬁlﬂlﬂmﬂmm Very truly yours,
The Jones Cresk Christian Church, Incorporated proposes to erect a modular mulmﬂ:l.mtrﬂrri?mudirq

msdmlﬂmmih;ltmnwlﬂtdnt?mﬂd-m, Baltimore
County, Maryland 21219
The proposed structurs will be a classroom. There will bs no bathroom,

lavatory ruming watar of nature whatsosver in tha facility. Neither
-gt’“ mw-guuwummammmu-

qru:ﬂ,ﬁuhihmlﬂ. Inparvicus surfaces will not be added.

Thare will bs no impact upon existing vegetation and wildlife since the
T:ﬂuqmuh!ﬂﬂnﬂmuﬂlhuutdillmmﬂmht.

The cne story modular structure will consist of 792 square feet of floor
space, and is more fully depicted in tha plat accompanying the Petition for
Spacial Hearing filed this date with the Zoning Office.

Should you have any questiors with reference to the above, do not hesitata
to contact me. Thank you for your considaration.

Very truly yours,
IGIEHART & MC LADGHLIN
By:

Elizabeth A. Varni

Towson, MD 21204
RE: Petition for Special

7T

By: Elizabeth A.

EAV/08

cc: Fastor George J. Cleverley, IIT
m Cl mmif III.'-.- :tut-
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s RE: FPETTTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING «  EEFORE THE ZONING OOMMISSICHER
| 5/S Gaise Ave., approx 280'

I W of /L of Lincoln Ave.

L (7348 Geisa Ave), 15th Dist. - OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

i CREEK CHRISTIAN CHURCH

Vil :]I;unlni Petiticner J *  Case No. 88-75-5PH

2
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| Tha undersigned owners of real property adjacent to and in the
immediate vicinity of Jones Creek Christian Church Inc.'s proposed new modular
| Sunday school classroom hereby join in the Petition heretofore filad by the said
Church, and furcher state:

1. That wva are familiar with the documents which have been filad on
behalf of Jones Creek Christian Chuwrch, Inc., specifically, the Petition for
Special Hearing, site plan, property description and attachaed statement.

': 2. That we are long time residents of Geissa Avenue and are
al schedule of Jones Creek Christian Church.

o

L

F 3. That we desire the proposed classroom for religious education be
erectad as proposed, as we believe same to ba in the best interests of the
= neighborhood and commnity.

Sy ke S £ e LS e R EI%:;’EE;
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Office of

THE AVENUE NEWS

*Azﬂ!n Blwd.
. Md. 21221

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

PETITIONER: Jones Creek Christian Church, Inc., 15th Election District,

in the matter of 5/s Geise Ave., approx. 280'-W. of C/1 of Lincoln Ave.
(7348 Geise Ave,). Hearing Tuesday, August 4th, 1987 at 10 a.m.

P.0. #5020-09-000-039 Req. # M03386 126 lines @ $63.00 P

July 16 19_87

-%mu in The Avenue News a weskly newspaper

published in Baltimore County, Maryland once aweek for 1

successive week(s) before the _17th  dayof _ July 19 8.

that is 1o say, the same was insested in the issues of _July 16 |g 87

The Avenue Inc.

per publisher

.\1-?':.. 7 .

H 2 S,

I/WE HEREBY DECIARE AND AFFIRM WNDER THE PEMALTTES OF PERJURY THAT THE
MATTERS AND FACTS SET PORTH HEREINABOVE ARE TRUE AND CORRECT UFON MY/OUR PERSOMAL
!I“ml

o oty
ANNING & 20N
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 e

b Elizabeth A. Vanni, Esgui
A ;E;E:'rt & McLaughlin Juire July 1, 1987
AR - CEL ﬁllfghenr Avenue
NCLD JADLCN EAN M H G Towson, Maryland 21207

ZONING COMMISSICNER,

CERUTY ZCNNG COMMISSIONEN
July 29, 1987

Elizabeth A, Vanni, Esquire
Igliehart & McLaugalin

307 West Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

NOTICE orF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
5/5 Geise Ave,, approx. 280" W of c/1 of

Lincoln Ave, (7348 Goise
15th Election Districey -
Jones Creek Christian Chy

A“E"l ]

7th Councilmanie Districe
rech, Incorporated -

RE: PETITION FOR SPECTIAL HEAR Ca Piiticiae
- A IKG se No. BB-75-SPH
4 5/5 Geise Ave., approx. 280" W of c/1 of TIME: 10:00 a.m,
Lincoln Ave, (7348 Geise Ave.)

15th Electior District = 7th Councilmanic District DATE:

Jones Creek Christian Church, Incorporated - Petitioner
Case No. BB-75-SPH

luesday, August 4, 1987

PLACE:
CE: Room 106, Eﬂz Office Buﬂdlnll 11] West Ghqunlte

.M-enunl Tow son, Maryland

7343 GLISE ﬁwf- 2/ 7
7443 /{14_4., e IJ219
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Qﬁ._. 2 el
,.J - Al:med
23¢9 Tein Uor 225 : 5o

Sincerely, *  Mr. George Cleverly

ﬂ : 7348 Geise Avenye
-7 : riniey

Dear Ms, Vannt:

£113.75
This is to advise you that is due for advertisine

and posting of the above property, 1his fes must be paid before an
Order is issued.-

TIIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICY AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. ;

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed b
this office until the day of the hearing itself. 3 :

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and resit

to Zoning Office. Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Ma
212C%, before the hearing. Be ryland

Baltimore, Maryland 21219
Arnoi i _Jallon

Zaning Com-issioner

AJ:med
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
B )

TOWSON, MD., __.;I:iflfﬂlﬁ._,.--i 112?
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed: advertisement was

il
fi

L .

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prined
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